
$429,250 - 204 Victoria Ct, DOYLESTOWN
MLS® #PABU2048256 

$429,250
3 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 2,040 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

CHARING CROSS, DOYLESTOWN, PA

Beautiful and move-in ready Charing Cross
3BR 2.5BA townhouse with 1-car attached
garage and driveway parking. This home
features a nicely designed floor plan with a
foyer entrance that has a powder room, a
remodeled kitchen that has a peninsula for
additional workspace and a breakfast bar and
access to the garage, a dining table area and
living room with wood stove as well as access
to the rear deck overlooking the grounds for
outdoor dining and grilling space. Upstairs
youâ€™ll find three nice size bedrooms, the
main bedroom suite having separate spaces
carved out for your bedroom set and for a
sitting area or small study or workout space,
and an en suite bath with shower and dual
sinks. Thereâ€™s also a large hall bath,
laundry closet and pull-down steps into the
attic for some storage. The basement is
finished and includes a wet bar. Enjoy the
convenience of quick access to Doylestown
Borough, Route 611, and the countless,
dining, shopping, parks and recreation that the
area has to offer! Come visit 204 Victoria Court
and find your way home.

Built in 1992

Essential Information

MLS® # PABU2048256

Sold Price $429,250

Bedrooms 3



Bathrooms 2.50

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,040

Acres 0.03

Year Built 1992

Type Residential

Sub-Type Interior Row/Townhouse

Style Colonial, Traditional

Status Closed

Sold Date June 20th, 2023

Community Information

Address 204 Victoria Ct

Area Doylestown Twp (10109)

Subdivision CHARING CROSS

City DOYLESTOWN

County BUCKS-PA

State PA

Zip Code 18901

Amenities

Parking Asphalt Driveway

# of Garages 1

Garages Built In, Garage - Front Entry, Inside Access

Interior

Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Oven/Range-Electric, Range hood

Heating Heat Pump - Electric BackUp

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Wood

# of Stories 3

Stories 3

Exterior

Exterior Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Deck(s)

Lot Description Cul-de-sac



Windows Double Pane, Vinyl Clad

Roof Asphalt, Architectural Shingle, Shingle

Foundation Active Radon Mitigation

School Information

District CENTRAL BUCKS

Elementary GROVELAND

Middle TOHICKON

High CENTRAL BUCKS HIGH SCHOOL WEST

Additional Information

Zoning R2B

Listing Details

Listing Office RE/MAX Centre Realtors
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